## ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATION ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

### CHAPTER 482-2-108 FIRE ALARM PERMIT FEE

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

## 482-2-108-.01 Fire Alarm Permit Fee

# 482-2-108-.01 Fire Alarm Permit Fee.

The State Fire Marshal hereby sets the following fee as is declared necessary for the administration and enforcement of Chapter 33A of Title 34, <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, relating to the regulation of the business of installation, repair, alteration, addition, maintenance, or inspection of a fire alarm system in this state, adjusted according to Code of Ala. 1975, §41-1-11:

(a) Fire Alarm Permit Fee, initial application and annual renewal ...... \$121Author: State Fire Marshal

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§27-2-17, 34-33A-2, 34-33A-5, Ala. Act No. 2015-441.

History: New Rule: December 8, 2015; effective January 13, 2016. Filed with LRS December 8, 2015. Rule is not subject to the Alabama Administrative Procedure Act. Amended: June 10, 2021; effective June 20, 2021. Filed with LRS June 10, 2021. Rule is not subject to the Alabama Administrative Procedure Act.